TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEEDIO, L.L.C.		II04/15/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAHOO! INC.	
Street Address:	701 FIRST AVENUE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78523621	MEEDIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)349-6208

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 349-5187

Email: prolph@yahoo-inc.com

Correspondent Name: Laura H. Covington, Esq./Yahoo! Inc.

Address Line 1: 701 First Avenue

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEEDIO ACQUISITION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura H. Covington, Esq.
Signature:	/LauraHCovington/
Date:	04/20/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0894

900047143

Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment dated and signed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment dated and signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0895

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Meedio, L.L.C., with its principal place of business at 1531 Ashford Pkwy, Houston, Texas 77077, has adopted, is currently and has consistently been using, and is the exclusive owner of and has also exclusive rights to, the trademark shown in Schedule 1, attached hereto, with application in the United States (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Yahoo! Inc., with its principal place of business at 701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the application thereof as successor in interest to the business pertaining to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Meedio, L.L.C., does hereby assign unto Yahoo! Inc., all its right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the application thereof, as well as all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said Trademark.

Meedio, L.L.C.

Date: April 15, 2006

By:

Name: David Brott

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

Attachment: Schedule 1

SCHEDULE 1

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Application No.</u> <u>Application Date</u>

RECORDED: 04/20/2006

MEEDIO (and Design) 78/523,621 November 29, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0897